
 
 

Silberman School of Social Work at Hunter College 
BSW PRACTICUM INTERNSHIP & ACADEMIC CALENDAR Spring 2026 

(subject to change) 

 
*Students in Internships follow AGENCY schedules around school holidays and school closures, especially 
Department of Education placements. 
**Students in practicum have 2 sick days each semester that do not need to be made up (must be included on 
timesheet). 
*** BSW students can make up time during one of the recess periods to complete the required hours. Please confirm 
your plan with your Academic Practicum Advisor and Dr. Gray. 

January 26 (Mon)  Spring Semester Begins. 7-Day Rule Begins (add/swap only)  
January 26 (Mon) Spring Practicum resumes for all BSW students 

February 1 (Sun)  7-Day Rule ends (last day to add a class 11:59 pm)  
February 10 (Tues) Capital Action Day 

February 12 (Thurs)  College Closed 
February 13 (Fri)  100% tuition obligation for course drops (W grade assigned)  
February 15 (Sun)  Students who will finish all coursework in the SP 25 semester must apply for SP 2025 graduation 

via CUNY First by this date.  

SP 25 graduation via CUNYFIRST by this date.  

Students who will finish all coursework in the Summer 25 semester may apply for graduation 
2.16.25-6.15.25 (see academic advisors for details)  

February 16 (Mon)  President’s Day, College Closed  
February 17 (Tues)  No Classes Scheduled  
March 20 (Tues)  No Classes Scheduled 
March 27 (Fri)  Mid-Semester Oral Performance Evaluation  
April 1 (Wed) -April 9 (Thurs)  Spring Recess. No Classes.  
April 21 (Tues) Conversion Day.  Classes Will Follow a Thursday Schedule 

May 15 (Fri)  Final Practicum Evaluations Due  

  May 22 (Fri)  Last Day of Practicum  

 May 16 (Sat) - May 26 (Tues)  Final Exams/Makeup Week  

 May 25 (Mon) Memorial Day. College is Closed 

May 26 (Tues) Last Day of Class*** End of Spring Term  

May 29 (Fri) NASW Conference 

TBD Silberman Recognition Ceremony 
TBD Hunter College Commencement 


